v

Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date: _ DECEMBER 2, 2004

Recording Requested By:

Name: 1yYNDA TEGLIA/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT .

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $ n/a

REQUZSTER BY TY

CIALRECORDS U7
DUBLAS . HEVATS

2004 DEC -2 PHI2: Bl
KER CARISTEN
WERNER Bﬁ%ﬁ

Q/;,Mﬂ A PUTY

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO 3 (#2004.276)

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

BK

0630869
17204PG00

LPG00766



APPRCVED NOV. 23, 2004 TITEM #16 ' SH RO
DOUGLAS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS -

| . eloo¥ < 70
AMENDMENT NO. 3

Contract Between Douglas County 2004DECO2 AM 9: L3
and

Capital Engineering ; L} at % fh‘n'j’ Led
North Valley Specific Plan Area — Project No. lﬁ

Whereas, on September 11, 2003, Douglas County, a political subdivision of th
Nevada, and Capital Engineering, an independent contractor, entered into a contract for
Contractor to provide engineering services for design of the North Valley Specific Plan — Project
No. 1; and

Whereas, additional services are required for preparation of water line drawings, specifications,
cost estimates, and permitting for the Jacks Valley Road and North Sunridge Drive water line
extension as described in Task 4-2 of the attached Exhibit A; and

Whereas, additional services are required for base mapping and utility location to extend gas and
telephone services as part of the sewer infrastructure design as described Task 6-2 of the attached
Exhibit A; and

Whereas, additional services are required to provide on-call construction services as requested by
the County to include clarification of drawings and contract documents and preparation of
change orders, review and approval of submittals and shop drawings, review of claims, and
preparation of reproducible record drawings; and ‘

Now, therefore, in consideration of the agreements herein made, the parties mutually agree as
follows:

¢ Contractor agrees to provide services in accordance with the amended schedule set forth in
Exhibit A.

e Contractor agrees to provide the services set forth in Exhibit A of this amendment for
Task 4-2 for a cost not to exceed $25,816, and to provide the services set forth in Exhibit A
of this amendment for Task 6-2 for a cost not to exceed $4,202.

e Contractor agrees to provide construction services as requested by the County based on time
and expenses in accordance with the hourly billing rates in the contract compensation
schedule not to exceed an estimated $10,000.

¢ Contractor agrees to provide the services set forth in the contract and Amendments 1, 2 and 3
for a cost not to exceed a total cost of $467,878.00. The task amounts shown below in
Table 1 cannot be exceeded:

0630869

Amendment No. 3 Page 1 of 2
BK120uPGo0767



Table 1. Amendment No. 3 Task Summary.

Contract Amount
Through Revised Contract
Task Description Amendment No. 2 Amendment No. 3 Amount
Task 1 — Base Map Preparation $45,742.00 $0.00 $45,742.00
Task 2 — Prelim. Planning & $42,808.00 $0.00 $42,808.00
Design for Topsy Lane
Task 3 - Prelim. Sewer $24,836.00 $0.00 $24,836.00
Infrastructure Planning & Design
Task 4 — Water Infrastructure $27,860.00 $25,816.00 $53,676.00
Task 5 — Base Mapping for $47,190.00 $0.00 $47,190.00
Sunridge Dr. & V&T Alignment
Task 6 - Sewer Design for $158,820.00 4,202.00 $163,022.00
Sunridge Dr. & V&T
Task 7 — Sewer Design for Topsy $80,604.00 $0.00 $80,604.00
Lane & BLM
Task 8 — Construction Services $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Total Cost $427,860.00 $40,018 $467,878.00
x’/ / /
AN~ &
,¢>§/¢<M£' s /324;942#
Capital Enginfering— ~ Dat// 7/
/1/2 35
Chalrman Board’of County Commissioners Daté A
Attest:
g % (R -0
County Clerk )%’( = s AT Date '
ég&;ﬂgiéliw /2‘/’04
District Attorney Date
0630868

Amendment No. 3

Page 2 of 2

BK1204PGo0768




P.O. Box 3750 775-882-5630 Fax 775-885-7282 Carson City, NV 89702

October 6, 2004 RECEIVED

Ronald Roman, P.E.- Associate Engineer OCT 03 2004
Douglas County Community Development DOUBIAS
1594 Esmeralda Avenue COMMUN"VDE%OE%%ENT

Minden, Nevada 89423

Re: North Valley Specific Plan Area- Project No.1: Proposed Contract Amendment No.3

Dear Ron:

Pursuant to our conversation, we are pleased to submit this proposed contract amendment to you for
your review and consideration. We have broken the amendment into two (2) principal task as related
to water and sewer infrastructure improvements. Presented below is a description of the Scope-of-
Work for these two (2) tasks followed with a fee estimate and revised timeline..

Scope-of-Work

Task 4-2: Additional Water Infrastructure Engineering:

Work under this task involves preparation of plans, specifications and estimate, and bid
assistance services for the Jacks Valley/Sunridge Water Line Improvements extending from
Vista Grande Blvd to the proposed East Fork Fire Station site east of U.S. 395 to be included
with the Topsy Lane waterline Improvement Plans. In addition, this task includes preparation
of detailed improvement drawings, typical section and super-elevation diagram and
earthwork calculations for the temporary surface “S” curve realignment of Topsy Lane just
west of Center Drive. Specific work includes the following:

» Preparation of design drawings for the proposed Jacks Valley/Sunridge Water Line
Improvements

» Preparation of Amendment for the NDOT Right-of-Way Occupancy Permit for the work
within the U.S. 395 right-of-way at Jacks Valley/Sunridge

» Preparation of Specifications and Contract Documents for the Jacks Valley/Sunridge
Water Line Improvements

» Preparation of Engineer’s Estimate for the Jacks Valley/Sunridge Water Line
Improvements

» Bid Assistance including attendance at pre-bid conference and addressing bidders’
questions for the Jacks Valley/Sunridge Water Line Improvements

» Topsy Lane Roadway Realignment design

T ek’ o 4 )630869
BK1204PGo0769



TASK 4-2 DELIVERABLES

+ 60% Review Drawings (combined with Topsy Lane Improvement Plans)
*  90% Review Drawings
+ 100% Review and Bidding Drawings, Specifications and Cost Estimate

Task 6-2: Additional Sewer Infrastructure Engineering:

Work under this task involves additional base map detailing and-coordination of the
extension of gas and telephone services to the Sunridge Golf Course maintenance building.
Specific work includes the following:

» Preparation of detailed base map additions to reflect private underground utilities in the
vicinity of the Sunridge Golf Course maintenance building. This item also includes
specific locates of the existing underground telephone cable in the vicinity of the golf
course rest room to evaluate realignment of the proposed sanitary sewer main away from
the septic system leach field serving the rest room

» Design of telephone conduit facilities and coordination of both telephone and natural gas
facility extensions to the maintenance building.

TASK 6-2 DELIVERABLES

» Base map detailing and telephone improvement will be combined into the sewer
system improvement drawings

Our proposed fee for the work described for Amendment No.3 is presented on the attached spread
sheets.

Thank you for your time and assistance in this matter. If you have any questions please don’t
hesitate to call myself of Linda in our office.

Mark /A. Rotter, P.E.
Capital Engineering

\\Server\share \Projects\DC-SPA Project #1 - Amendment #3 wpd

Amendment No. 3
Exhibit A Page 2 of 4

0630869
BK1204P500770



Amendment #3

Amended Contract Time
Revised 10/06/04

Project Milestones are set forth as follows:

Item
Completion Date
1. Task 1 — Base Map Preparation Complete
2. Task 2 — Preliminary Planning and Design for Topsy Lane Complete
3. Task 3 — Preliminary Sewer Infrastructure Planning & Design Complete
4 Task 4 — Water Infrastructure Complete

5. Task 5 — Base Map Preparation, V&T Section, Fire Station and Church

e Assemble Digital Topography 10/15/04

e Complete Record of Survey 10/29/04
6. Task 6 — Planning and Design for Sunridge Dr. and the V&T Alignment

e Geotechnical Report Complete

e Legal Descriptions for Easements Complete *

e 60% Design Plans and Contract Documents 10/20/04

» 90% Design Plans and Contract Documents 11/03/04

e Permit Applications 11/05/04

s 100% Design Plans and Contract Documents 11/17/04
7. Task 7 — Sewer Infrastructure Planning and Design

¢ Legal Descriptions for Easements Complete *

e 60% Design Plans and Contract Documents 10/20/04

e 90% Design Plans and Contract Documents 11/03/04

e Permit Applications 11/05/04

e 100% Design Plans and Contract Documents 11/17/04

* Being Processed/Reviewed

Amendment No., 3
Exhibit A Page 3 of 4

Amendment No. 3

0630869
BKt204PG00771



% Jo ¢ °8ed V ITQTUX™

BK120uPGo0772

o
(Vo)
¢ °*ON Jusupuswy e )
(o
o
w
o
i sro‘ocs | 0526 [ 0028 | or9o$ [ ooo'6$ [  o08iL's$ I osez$ [ soc'iis [2-9 Pue Z-¥ SMSVL 1S0D IV.IOL |
Z0Z'v$ 05.$ 00Z$ 08$ 009'L$ 0v8$ ores Z6£$  |1s0) jejo) pejewysy
¥s Z 72 Zl v ¥ 'SINOH (8101
968'L$ 0¢ 9l 8 v 4 Bpid e 03 ses) g suoydaja L ubisaQ/Uoneulpioo) g Z-9
90¢€'2$ 2 05/% 002% 4 94 [2 . Z sjuswadueyuz depy aseq | z-9|
1509 ‘s4noH s834 ov$ 06$ 0/$ G8% 86%$
1exoL Buzdeq |sueynsuo) | sasuadxy aavo | mng puetjold | sesubug | asaubu]
FwﬁEzmm |erol - -qng pajewns3y | |eausin |yosy Buz ) yos seguas waloig | rediound
$994/SINOH |9UUO0SIad pejewnsy
BulaauibBug aunjdnaISeLjU| JaMeS |RUORIPPY :Z-9 MSVL
918'GZ$ 0$ 005$ 095$ 00v‘'Z$ ove'v$ 0v0‘'zs | 926'0L$ ['150D |BJ0L pajeuInsy
09¢ vl gvl z9 (74 gLl |'sinoH |eo)
9.v'vS 74 z Z¢€ Jswubljeay kempoey aueq Asdol 9z-#
2e0'L% 85 [4 8 12 aouB)sISsy pig sbpuung/ASIieA SOer §'Z-H
2/0°'1$ gl [4 Zi ¥ ajewns3 sisaulbu3 abpuuns/Aalien SYIer ¥'z-y
yrr'LS$ 0C 001% ¥ 8 g $20(] JORIUOY 'SUOHEIY153dS SDPLIUNG/AS|[BA SHOET €°2-1
TLI'LS [ 002$ Z 2 Zl ¥ JuawpusWy Jwiad 1OAN SbpuUNg/AR|ieA SHORP Z2'2-
080'91$ 8z¢c 00Z$ 2 00} ov (24 08 ubisaq) WajsAS Jajepn ADPpLUNS/ASJIBA SHOET |-V
1509 'SINOH saa4 ov$ 06% 0.% G8% 86% _ ,
lcaled ! Bugdeqn |sjuejnsuo) |sasusdx3 aavo | mng pueTold | sesuibug-|ueauibug
pajewns3y| |ejo4 -qng pajewnsy | tesuwsn |yoal ‘Buz) yosL'seguss waloug | |edioung

£ JUSWIpUSLWIY JORIJUOD

$694/SINOH [SUUOSI3d Pajewsy]
BunissuiBug sinonsseiju Jejep [BUOIIPPY Z-F MSVYL

002 ‘9 4890100
L# 198l0ag ueld ay10adg Aajjep ULON




06308689
BKt2eupPgoo7 74

SEAL

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this cerfificate is attached is a
full, true and corract copy of the original on file and on

=, ,,Zaa¢

Deputy

' P,



